• Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (as prices)
or indirectly (derived from prices) (level 2), and

• Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (level 3).

The carrying amounts of all financial assets and liabilities approximate their net fair values due to their short-term nature.

*The method used to arrive at the possible change of 150 basis points was based on the analysis of the absolute nominal change of the Reserve Bank of Australia

(RBA) monthly issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for the past five financial years, interest rate movements ranged between 0 to 150 basis points.  It is

considered that 150 basis points a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the maximum variations inherent in the interest rate movement over the

past five years.

The fair values of all financial assets and liabilities of the Group approximate their carrying values.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (continued)

2024 Effect on:

Sensitivity* Profit
$

Equity
$

Interest rate + 1.50% +22,000 +22,000

- 1.50% -22,000 -22,000

2023 Effect on:

Sensitivity* Profit
$

Equity
$

Interest rate + 1.50% +15,000 +15,000

- 1.50% -15,000 -15,000

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Page 45

QUANTUM GRAPHITE

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

23. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION

24. OPERATING SEGMENTS

25. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

Information relating to Quantum Graphite Limited (the parent entity) is set out below:

2024
$

2023
$

Statement of financial position

Total current assets 1,435,918 974,450

Total assets 21,738,877 21,863,279

Total current liabilities 1,189,145 1,966,812

Total liabilities 5,397,490 1,966,812

Issued capital 68,767,726 68,428,374

Accumulated losses (52,496,339) (48,601,906)